
Kathleen Joyce R. Lamorena <krlamorena@gdoe.net>

Fwd: [EMAIL EXTERNAL] WASC SPRING Commission Meeting, APR 28-29, 2025
1 message

Dr. Kenneth E. Swanson (Superintendent) <keswanson@gdoe.net> Wed, Mar 5, 2025 at 12:14 PM
To: "Angel R. Sablan" <angelsablan5577@gmail.com>
Cc: "Kathleen Joyce R. Lamorena" <krlamorena@gdoe.net>

Mr. Sablan,
I am expected to attend this meeting. So far I have not attended since I began as Supt.
We should discuss. I'd like to put it on the March 18 Agenda if you think that necessary.

ES

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Rosalina Abello <rabello@acswasc.org>
Date: Wed, Mar 5, 2025 at 4:56 AM
Subject: [EMAIL EXTERNAL] WASC SPRING Commission Meeting, APR 28-29, 2025
To: Andrea Fukumoto <Andrea.Fukumoto@k12.hi.us>, Anna-Lisa George <algeorge@materdei.org>, Berit von Pohle
<Berit.vonPohle@adventistfaith.com>, Carol Green <Cphgreen@hotmail.com>, Caroline Cota <ccota@smcjuhsd.org>,
Christine McCormick <christinemccormick@nevco.org>, Christopher Oase <kitoase@yahoo.com>, Christy Wood
<cwood@stjohnsnapa.org>, Cindy Kazanis <CKazanis@cde.ca.gov>, David Gaudi <dgaudi@smls-hawaii.org>, David
Sciarretta <dsciarretta@aeacs.org>, Eric Mooney <eric_mooney@cjusd.net>, Esther Kanehailua
<esther.kanehailua@k12.hi.us>, Greg Dhuyvetter <GDhuyvetter@westwcea.org>, Gregory Hedger
<director@isyedu.org>, Janice Blaber <janice.blaber@k12.hi.us>, Jason Sample <Jason.Sample@gcccharters.org>,
Jeffrey Davis <davis92855@gmail.com>, Jennifer Owens <jlowens@guhsd.net>, Julie Cruz
<julie.cruz@salinasuhsd.org>, K. Erik Swanson <keswanson@gdoe.net>, Karin Hansen-Delrey
<karin.hansendelrey@gmail.com>, Kevin Collins <kcollins@slusd.us>, Laura Stefanski <lstefanski@rocketmail.com>,
Linda Norman <lnorman@srdiocese.org>, Jack Wong <liwong@ksbe.edu>, Marty Fricke <mfricke@hartdistrict.org>, Matt
Hannan <Matt_Hannan@acsi.org>, Melissa Handy <melissa.handy@lejardinacademy.org>, Monique McWayne
<MMcWayne@cde.ca.gov>, Moohay Choe <moohaychoe@gmail.com>, Odie Douglas <odouglas1221@gmail.com>,
Teresa Schwabauer <tschwabauer@scd.org>, Toby Elmore - gmail <telmore1286@gmail.com>, Toby Elmore
<telmore@besanthill.org>, Ward Andrus <wandrus@murrieta.k12.ca.us>
Cc: Albert Chan <achan@acswasc.org>, Deedee Maika <dimaika@ksbe.edu>, Dr. Barry Groves
<bgroves@acswasc.org>, Elizabeth Oberreiter <eoberreiter@acswasc.org>, Kacie-Lyn Dela Cruz <kdelacruz@smls-
hawaii.org>, Marilyn George <mgeorge@acswasc.org>, Nancy Brownell <nbrownell@acswasc.org>, Sonia Padilla
<spadilla@acswasc.org>, Andrea Fukumoto <10082183@k12.hi.us>, Laura Stefanski <lauramstefanski3@gmail.com>,
barry groves (brgroves@gmail.com) <brgroves@gmail.com>, Esther Kanehailua <10005288@k12.hi.us>

March 4, 2025 – Update:  Changing  Meeting Start Time to 8:30AM.   Please NOTE: We set the time to 8:00am, so
that you can enjoy the complimentary breakfast buffet that Embassy Suites provides between 6:00-9:00am.   

 

Embassy Suites San Francisco Airport - Waterfront

150 Anza Blvd., Burlingame CA 94010

(650)342-4600

 

--
K. Erik Swanson, PhD

mailto:rabello@acswasc.org
mailto:Andrea.Fukumoto@k12.hi.us
mailto:algeorge@materdei.org
mailto:Berit.vonPohle@adventistfaith.com
mailto:Berit.vonPohle@adventistfaith.com
mailto:Cphgreen@hotmail.com
mailto:ccota@smcjuhsd.org
mailto:christinemccormick@nevco.org
mailto:kitoase@yahoo.com
mailto:cwood@stjohnsnapa.org
mailto:CKazanis@cde.ca.gov
mailto:dgaudi@smls-hawaii.org
mailto:dsciarretta@aeacs.org
mailto:eric_mooney@cjusd.net
mailto:esther.kanehailua@k12.hi.us
mailto:GDhuyvetter@westwcea.org
mailto:director@isyedu.org
mailto:janice.blaber@k12.hi.us
mailto:Jason.Sample@gcccharters.org
mailto:davis92855@gmail.com
mailto:jlowens@guhsd.net
mailto:julie.cruz@salinasuhsd.org
mailto:keswanson@gdoe.net
mailto:karin.hansendelrey@gmail.com
mailto:kcollins@slusd.us
mailto:lstefanski@rocketmail.com
mailto:lnorman@srdiocese.org
mailto:liwong@ksbe.edu
mailto:mfricke@hartdistrict.org
mailto:Matt_Hannan@acsi.org
mailto:melissa.handy@lejardinacademy.org
mailto:melissa.handy@lejardinacademy.org
mailto:MMcWayne@cde.ca.gov
mailto:moohaychoe@gmail.com
mailto:odouglas1221@gmail.com
mailto:tschwabauer@scd.org
mailto:telmore1286@gmail.com
mailto:telmore@besanthill.org
mailto:wandrus@murrieta.k12.ca.us
mailto:achan@acswasc.org
mailto:dimaika@ksbe.edu
mailto:bgroves@acswasc.org
mailto:eoberreiter@acswasc.org
mailto:kdelacruz@smls-hawaii.org
mailto:kdelacruz@smls-hawaii.org
mailto:mgeorge@acswasc.org
mailto:nbrownell@acswasc.org
mailto:spadilla@acswasc.org
mailto:10082183@k12.hi.us
mailto:lauramstefanski3@gmail.com
mailto:brgroves@gmail.com
mailto:brgroves@gmail.com
mailto:10005288@k12.hi.us
https://www.hilton.com/en/hotels/sfobges-embassy-suites-san-francisco-airport-waterfront/
https://www.google.com/maps/search/150+Anza+Blvd.,+Burlingame+CA+94010?entry=gmail&source=g


Superintendent
Guam Department of Education
(671)300-1530
keswanson@gdoe.net

We are all one crew, there are no passengers on this journey.

Guam Department of Education 2025
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Embassy Suites by Hilton San Francisco Airport 

 
 
Locations : 
Embassy Suites 
150 Anza Boulevard 
Burlingame, CA  94010 
(650) 342-4600 

 
 
 
 
 

Meeting Room Map 

https://visitingmedia.com/tt8/?ttid=embassy-suites-san-francisco-airport-waterfront-hilton-icms#/360?group=0&tour=0&b11t0=1&ha17=1


ACS WASC Commi
About

ACS WASC Mission Statement

ACS WASC Commission

Commissioners

Fees

Affiliations

WASC Words Newsletter

Frequently Asked Questions

Commission Meetings

Winter: January 27-28, 2025

Spring: April 28-29, 2025

Summer: June 23-24, 2025

Important Links

ACS WASC Bylaws and Policy Manual WASC Mission Statement WASC Eq

ACS WASC Anti-Discrimination Policies and Procedures and Whistleblower Pro

ACS WASC History 1962-2012

The purpose of the Commission is to foster excellence in elementary, secon

institutions, and supplementary education programs. The Commission en

through a process of continuing evaluation and recognizes institutions thr

the schools that meet an acceptable level of quality in accordance wit

The responsibilities of the Commission are:

Establish bylaws for the governance of the Commission

Establish criteria for accreditation

Directory of Schools Conferences  Events Calendar| School Portal Member Portal|

About 

Get Started 

Accreditation Process 

Visiting Committees 

International Schools

Supplementary Education
Programs

Contact 

https://www.acswasc.org/about/acs-wasc-mission-statement/
https://www.acswasc.org/about/acs-wasc-commission/
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Grant accreditation

Maintain adequate financial resources

Maintain complete and accurate records of accreditation reviews and ac

Perform other functions consistent with the bylaws and operational guid

Participate in accreditation visits.

ACS WASC Commissioners
(listed by the organizations they represent)

Officers

Odie J. Douglas, Ed.D., Chairperson

Linda Norman, Vice Chairperson

Association of California School Administrators

Ward Andrus, Ed.D.

Moohay Choe, Ed.D.

Caroline Cota, Ed.D.

Kevin Collins, Ed.D.

Odie J. Douglas, Ed.D.

Christine McCormick, Ed.D.

Eric Mooney, Ed.D.

Association of Christian Schools International

Matt Hannan

California Association of Independent Schools

Jeff Davis, Ed.D.

California Association of Private School Organizations

Toby Elmore

California Congress of Parents and Teachers, Inc. (PTA)

Carol Green

California Department of Education

Cindy Kazanis

Monique McWayne

California Federation of Teachers

Julie Cruz

California School Boards Association

Christopher (Kit) Oase, D.A.

California Teachers Association

Marty Fricke

Charter Schools

Jason Sample

David Sciarretta, Ed.D.

East Asia Regional Council of Schools

Gregory Hedger, Ed.D.

Hawaii Association of Independent Schools

David Gaudi, Ed.D.

Hawaii Government Employees’ Association

Janice Blaber

Hawaii Private Teacher

Melissa Handy

Hawaii State Department of Education

Andrea Fukumoto

Esther Kanehailua

Hawaii State Teachers Association

Karin “Kalena” D. Hansen del Rey

National Lutheran School Accreditation

Christy Wood, Ed.D.

Pacific Islands

K. Erik Swanson, Ph.D.

Pacific Union Conference of Seventh-day Adventists

Berit von Pohle, Ed.D.



Postsecondary Education

Jennifer Owens

Public Members

Laura Stefanski

Livingston (Jack) Wong

Western Catholic Educational Association

Gregory Dhuyvetter

Anna-Lisa George

Linda Norman, Ed.D,

Teresa Schwabauer

  

Contact us

533 Airport Boulevard, Suite 200

Burlingame, CA 94010-2009


mail@acswasc.org

650.696.1060

 Arabic  Chinese (Simplified)

 English  Italian

 Japanese  Korean

 Spanish  Thai
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